

# iTraxx Asia ex-Japan Series 35 Final Membership List

March 2021

1 iTraxx Asia ex-Japan Series 35 Final Membership List	3
2 iTraxx Asia ex-Japan Series 35 Final vs. Series 34	5
3 Further information	6

# 1 iTraxx Asia ex-Japan Series 35 Final Membership List

IHS Markit Ticker	IHS Markit Long Name
ALIBGRO	ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING LIMITED
BAIDINC	BAIDU, INC.
BCHINL	BANK OF CHINA LIMITED
BOCAV	BOC AVIATION LIMITED
CHINCIAA	CHINA CINDA (HK) HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED
ССВС	CHINA CONSTRUCTION BANK CORPORATION
CHINDEAC	CHINA DEVELOPMENT BANK
CHUARO	CHINA HUARONG INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
CHINMIN	CHINA MINMETALS CORPORATION
CHINNAT	CHINA NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORPORATION
CHINORI	CHINA ORIENT ASSET MANAGEMENT (INTERNATIONAL) HOLDING LIMITED
CHINAPE	CHINA PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION
CITILIM	CITIC LIMITED
DBSSP-DBSBank	DBS BANK LTD.
HUWHY	HUTCHISON WHAMPOA LIMITED
ICBCHN	INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL BANK OF CHINA LIMITED
THAI	KINGDOM OF THAILAND
KOREAT	KT CORPORATION
LONGFGR	LONGFOR GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED
MALAYS	MALAYSIA
CHINA	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
PLNIJ	PERUSAHAAN PERSEROAN (PERSERO) PT PERUSAHAAN LISTRIK NEGARA
PETROL	PETROLIAM NASIONAL BERHAD (PETRONAS)
POHANG	POSCO
PTINDAJ	PT INDONESIA ASAHAN ALUMINIUM PERSERO
PTPER	PT PERTAMINA (PERSERO)
RELIND	RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
INDON	REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA
KOREA	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
PHILIP	REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
STSP	SINGAPORE TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
SBIIN-StateBkIn	STATE BANK OF INDIA

SGCC	STATE GRID CORPORATION OF CHINA	
SUNHUN-Prop	SUN HUNG KAI PROPERTIES LIMITED	
SWIRE	SWIRE PACIFIC LIMITED	
TENCHOL	TENCENT HOLDINGS LIMITED	
EIBKOR	THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF KOREA	
HKLAND-Co	THE HONGKONG LAND COMPANY, LIMITED	
VANKREA	VANKE REAL ESTATE (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED	
СМВККО	WOORI BANK	

## 2 iTraxx Asia ex-Japan Series 35 Final vs. Series 34

IHS Markit Ticker	IHS Markit Long Name	IHS Markit Long Name IN/OUT	
CORP3177	CHINA NATIONAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION LIMITED	OUT	
COLI	CHINA OVERSEAS LAND & INVESTMENT LIMITED	OUT	
CNOOC	CNOOC LIMITED	OUT	
CHINNAT	CHINA NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORPORATION	IN	
CHINMIN	CHINA MINMETALS CORPORATION	IN	
LONGFGR	LONGFOR GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITE	LONGFOR GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED IN	

## 3 Further information

#### **Contractual and content issues**

For contractual or content issues please contact:

Markit Indices GmbH Friedrich-Ebert-Anlage 35-37 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany E-mail: *indices@ihsmarkit.com* Web: *https://ihsmarkit.com/products/markit-itraxx.html https://ihsmarkit.com/products/markit-cdx.html* 

#### Technical issues and client support

For technical issues and client support please contact:

E-mail:	indices@ihsmarkit.cor	indices@ihsmarkit.com		
Phone:	Asia Pacific	Japan:	+81 3 6402 0127	
		Singapore:	+65 6922 4210	
	Europe	General:	+800 6275 4800	
	UK:	+44 20 7260 2111		
	USA	General:	+1 877 762 7548	

#### **Formal complaints**

Formal complaints can be sent electronically to our dedicated email address *complaints\_indices@markit.com*.

For any general index inquiries, please contact the Indices support group at *indices@ihsmarkit.com*.

#### Licences and data

iTraxx/CDX is a registered trademark of Markit Indices GmbH. Markit Indices GmbH owns all iTraxx/ CDX data, database rights, indices and all intellectual property rights therein. A licence is required from Markit Indices GmbH to create and/or distribute any product that uses, is based upon or refers to any iTraxx/CDX index or data.

#### Ownership

Markit Indices GmbH is a wholly-owned subsidiary of IHS Markit Limited.

Content modified: 2021-03-11T22:31:46.000+01:00

The information in this document is provided "as is." IHS Markit and its affiliates make no warranty, expressed or implied, including, without limitation, any warranties as of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, accuracy, completeness or timeliness, or as to the results to be obtained by recipients of the products and services described herein, and shall not in any way be liable for any inaccuracies, errors or omissions herein. IHS Markit products are governed by the terms and conditions of the agreements under which they are provided. Copyright © 2021, IHS Markit. All rights reserved. Any unauthorised use, disclosure, reproduction or dissemination, in full or in part, in any media or by any means, without the prior written permission of IHS Markit is strictly prohibited.